

7th Judicial Circuit Flagler Beach Police Department 767

Court Case #:	
Agency ORI: FL0180200	
Agency Report # 2024-00021786	

Date of Arrest: Day: 11/28/2024			Time of Arrest: 04:04		UCR:		- 1			D#			
Arrest # OBTS			OBTS	#1803	001511	1511 BK#24-2858			FCIC/NCIC Check? Yes X No				7089 No
Defendant	Name	Last p	EARSALL	1.00	Fi	Irst CHRISTO	PHER	W	Midd	ile: MICHA	EL		
	Alias:				•				SSŧ	ŧ:			
					City Palm	Coast		StFlo	rida			Zip: 321	64-
	Place of	Birth.			Home Pho	ne:				Cell Pho	ne.	1	
	DL#			St. FI	orida		U	S Citize	n: [X] Y []N If no, I	st Cou	intry:	
	Date of B	Birth	NS. (57)600 NS. (58)	eight 5 1	Weight 240	Race WHITE	Sex Male	Hair (Hair Leng	th	Hair Style	Facial
	Scars, M	arks, Tatt			240	Eye Color BLUE		plexion		Teeth		Speech	Build
	Occupati	on and wo	ork addres:	S:		BLUE						Work	Phone #
	Probation No	ı □ Yes [X) En	glish 🗓 Y	es 🗌 No	Deat/Mute	☐ Yes	X No	Influenc	ce of			cumentation?
Vehicle	Year	Make	9	Model		Color	Tag		I IZ MCC	VIN#	igs	X Yes	J No
Charge: 316	NOSALAII I	tem.		Felo	ny X Mis	sdemeanor		tion #			Bons	d ount: 1,00	2-1
DUI Detect	ion Guid	e (Check	all applica	ible boxes)		1 7.00	JUJUL			AITIO	ount. Joe	
☐ Amost strik ☐ Weaving ☐ Driving on or roadway ☐ Swerving Observation	other than o	lesignated		☐ Drift☐ Tires☐ Brak☐ ☑ Drivi	on center lii ing erraticali ng into oppo	ne or lane mai	ng traffic		☐ Ra	ming abrup pid acceleration ving with he her Single	lly or i ation o adligh	llegally or decelerat its off	than in lane)
	Clothe		7,00		ondition of			Δ++	itude			Speed	
	Sneakers ofhes descr	s		☐ Diso ☐ Muss Eyeglas Contact	rderly [X]	Soiled Orderly		Good _ excited [alkative deepy (X		nity	Fair	bled X S	lurred nick Tongued nod
shorts and a	t-shirt			Odor	of Alcoholi	c Beverage			yes		U	Inusual Ac	tions
Surface Condit	ions 01 l	200		☑ Stror ☐ Faint ☐ Pale ☐ Othe	Color of F	Normal	X BI Colo	vatery codshot cormal r blue citated contracted cormal	l d		Belch Vomiti Fightir Crying Laugh Hiccup Other	ing ng I ning oping	
Lighting:		ory ark-Light	ed.			DUI Crash: Crash Case				Miranda giv			
Weather Condi						Investigating				Investigati		ency Flagle D # 7089	er Beach
Other Commen						Probable cau human being	se to be	lieve cra	ish cause		seri ou s	s bodily inju	ury to a

Page1 of 6

Defendants Name: PEARSALL, CHRISTOPHER MICHAEL

FCSO CR# 2024-00021786

Field Sobriet	y Evaluations	Performed: Yes No	Refuse	d Date:	Time.		
	to understand instrair Poor Una						
	aze Nystagmus	Walk and Tui	m	On	e Leg Stand	F	inger to Nose
☐ Lack of smo ☐ Distinct/sust at maximum ☐ Distinct/sust at maximum eye ☐ L eye onset degrees ☐ R eye cnset degrees Total score	224	Can't keep balance whelstening to instructions. Starts before instructions. Stops walking to stead. Does not touch heel- t. Steps off the line. Uses arms for balance over 6 inches. Incorrect number of st. Improper turn. Cannot perform. Dany falling. Cannot do test (steps.) Total score (Decision.)	sons are dy self to-toe e (raising eps ger of off the line	Uses am Raises a Hops Puts foot Cannot d down 3 time Cannot p (danger of fa	o evaluation (puts s) erform evaluation	Grings Grindex fi Grin	rong hand for
Modified Ror	mberg Balance	0=Tip of Right Index Fing		$\Delta = \text{Tip of}$	Left Index Finger	1 .	
□ Heas arms fo	or balance (raises	Dra . N	aw lines to	spots touched	1	L	ack of Convergence Evaluation
over 6 inche Sways forwa more than 2' Lyes do not Body tremors	s) rd-backward " /30 sec. remain closed s om evaluation or	© © Wearing glasses □ Ye			7 △ △ A A tacts □ Yes □ N	perform the in the direct moves.	you are certified to exercise. Draw arrows then that the eye
			The second second	t Data			
	read on 11/28/202			outy Prevatt			
Specimen			201 200		able	ID# .	
Breath	Refused: X Yes		Results		011	261 Ag	Jency: FCSO
	Tretused. Es Tes	The same of the sa	The second second	ote all answ	Other ers)	THE PARTY OF	
Miranda Read. [X Yes □ No	By: E. Luttrell	(time) or			1/2024	
Interviewer to	fill in actual	Pate: 11/28/2024		Time: 04:00	Interviewer name	E. Luttrell	
Were you opera	ting a vehicle?			Where were yo			
What street/high	way were you on?			Direction of trav			
Where did you s			ere are you	going?	T	What is the	e date?
What time is it no Have you been o		What day of the What?	week is it?	0	What city/county How much?		here?
What time did yo	ou start?	What time did yo	u stop?		With whom?		noro:
	effects of the alcohoce any mechanical			Are you	under the influence	e?	
When did you la	st eat?	What did you eat	7		Where?		
What were you o	doing during the last						
Do you have any	physical defects?	If yes, please e		Questions	and the second		
Are you sick or i	njured?	If so, please explain		- Mark & VI			
When did you las					eep did you have?		
Have you had ar	mp on the head? IV alcoholic beverace	je since the accident?		If so, what?	olved in an accide	nt today?	
How much?		How much?		Where?			
If so what are we	e care of a Doctor of ou being treated for	or Dentist? If so, w	vho?		Wh	en?	
Are you taking tr	anquilizers, pills or	medicines of any kind?					
if so, what kind?			Last dos			o you have epileps	sy?
Diabetes?			Take ins	sulin'?	H	so, last dose?	
1 2 1 2 7 1		Medic	al Quest	tions Contin	ued	Year III	
Have you used a	iny drugs recently?			If so, what for			

Page2 of 6

Defendants Name: PEARSALL, CHRISTOPHER MICHAEL

FCSO CR# 2024-00021786

What kind of drug?	Last dose?
Are you wearing an artificial limb? Do you have false te Other comments:	The state of the s
Office confinents.	
Parada Chada Markada III Van IV.	
Property Sheet Attached Yes No Tow Sheet Attached Probable C	Yes X No Towed By Johns towing ause Statement
	n. p.m., the defendant, at
On 11/28/2024 at approximately 03:35 AM, I, O crash with injuries in the 2100 block of S Ocean	
northbound on the southbound side of the road,	pointed to the vehicle jumping the median from the
The male was identified as Christopher Pearsall	le was walking around it at the time of my arrival. by his Florida driver's license and also listed as the the vehicle were found on the drivers seat upon
I read Christopher his Miranda rights, and he agi	reed to speak with me.
As odor of what is commonly associated with alcohounstable on his feet, spoke with a thick-tongue, a Christopher's eyes were glassy and watery, and	
Officer Scherr conducted the crash investigation based on the observations listed above.	, and upon completion, I began a DUI investigation
Christopher stated that his "friend" was driving th	e truck northbound, crashed it, and fled on foot.
north on the southbound side of the road partiall	he crash, stated he observed a large vehicle facing y over the sidewalk. When asked several times, he he vehicle. When asked if he had seen anybody advised that he had not.
was wearing or when exactly they had met. Chris	rise the driver's name despite being asked ide simple details about his friend such as what he stopher's story wavered numerous times about how opher mentioned coming from Ormond Beach and
Supervisor Approved:	
swear or affirm the above statements are true and correct.	Sworn to and subscribed before me, the undersigned This 28 2 day of November, 20 LY
Deputy Sheriff	1064
ID # _7089 Print Last Name _Luttrell	Name ID#

Page3 of 6

Defendants Name: PEARSALL, CHRISTOPHER MICHAEL

FCSO CR# 2024-00021786

Witness/Victim/Evidence Form 707-A

X	Arrest	
	Affidavit	
	Notice to	Appe



Court Case

Pg #4 of 6

Defendant Name: PEARSALL, CHRISTOPHER	MICHAEL		Agency Case	Number:	00004700		rg#4 of b
Name		Vic 🗀	Number: Race: WHITE	2024- Sex:	00021786 Age	DOB:	SSN
(L,F,M): CHRISTY, WILLIAM MILTON Address 2131 S Central AVE		Wit 🖸	WHITE	MX F	71	08/29/1953	Statement:
(#, Street, City, State): Bus,/School				32136-	Phone:		Yes 🗶 No 🗆
Address:					Zip:		Bus. Phone
Relative/ Contact Name:		Relative/Co	ontact				Phone:
Name	240000000000000000000000000000000000000	Vic 🔲	Race:	Sex:	Age:	DOB:	SSN:
(L,F,M) Address		Wit 🔲		M□ F [Zip:	Home		Statement:
(#, Street, City, State): Bus/School				J	Phone:		Yes No 🗆
Address:					Zip:		Bus. Phone:
Relative/ Contact Name:		Relative/Co Address:	ontact				Phone:
Name (L,F,M):		Vic 📙	Race:	Sex:	Age:	DOB:	SSN
Address		Wit []		M ☐ F ☐ Zip:	Home		Statement:
(#, Street, City, State): Bus/School					Phone: Zip:		Yes No 🗆
Address: Relative/		1			Lip.		Bus, Phone:
Contact Name:		Relative/Co Address:	ntact				Phone:
Name (L,F,M)		Vic 🔲	Race.	Sex.	Age:	DOB	SSN:
Address		Wit 🗖		M ☐ F ☐ Zip:	Home		Statement:
(#, Street, City, State): Bus:/School					Phone: Zip:		Yes No 🗆
Address: Relative/		,			Zip.		Bus, Phone:
Contact Name:		Relative/Co Address:	ntact				Phone:
Name (L,F,M):		Vic D	Race:	Sex M F F	Age;	DOB:	SSN:
Address (#, Street, City, State)				Zip:	Home Phone		Statement: Yes No D
Bus/School Address:				65-	Zip:		Bus.
Relative/		Relative/Co	ntact				Phone:
Contact Name:		Address:	D	F2	- monin	PRODUCT -	
(L,F,M):		Vic Wit	Race:	Sex: M□F□	Age:	DOB;	SSN
Address (#, Street, City, State)				Zip:	Home Phone:		Statement Yes No No
Bus/School Address					Zip		Bus.
Relative/		Relative/Co	ntact				Phone:
Contact Name.		Address:					
Description of Evidence	EVID	ENCE (COLLEC				
2 ovarpaon oz zaradno			Date Recover	ea Mo	del Serial/LD, Num	ber	Drug Amount
Owner(Name)	(Address)				hone)	Valu	e
Description of Evidence			Date Recover	ed Mo	del Serial/LD, Num	ber	Drug Amount
Owner(Name)	(Address)			(P	hone)	Valu	e
Description of Evidence			Date Recovere	ed Mo	del Senal/LD Num	ber	Drug Amount
Description of Evidence			Date Recovere	ed Mo	del Serial/LD. Num	ber	Drug Amount
Description of Evidence			Date Recovere	ed Mo	del Serial/I.D. Num	ber	Drug Amount
Description of Evidence			Date Recovere	ed Mo	del Senal/I.D. Num	ber	Drug Amount
Description of Evidence			Date Recovere	ed Mo	del Serial/ID Num	ber	Drug Amount
Description of Evidence			Date Recovere	ed Mo	del Serial/LD. Num	ber	Drug Amount
Description of Evidence			Date Recovere	ed Mo	del Senal/ID Num	ber	Drug Amount
I certify that the foregoing is a complete !	ist of	. //		CARO	2		700
witnesses/victims & evidence known to n	ne. Investigating Officer			708°		Agency	STU

707-A - COURT COPY

Na		Arrest	Adult					
-	ipplement ==	Affidavit Notice to Appear	Juvenile	Court Case Number:		Page	#5 of 6	
	idant Name: RSALL, CHRISTOPHER MICHAEL			Agency Case Numb	er: 0021786			
- Private	IARGES DOMESTIC VES C	Attachments: Affi	idavit(s) 🗆 Statemer	nt(s) NTA Schedul		fic Infraction(s)	Total Charges: 1	
#	Charge:		FEL 🗆	MISD ORD	FS/ORD:	Citation No:	Bond:	
#	Charge:		FEL 🗆	MISD ORD	FS/ORD:	Citation No:	Bond:	-
#	Charge:		FEL 🗆	MISD 🗆 ORD 🗆	FS/ORD:	Citation No.	Bond	-
trav	veling northbound with his	friend who	m he had i	ust met.	Li-			
que Chr	ristopher was not willing to estions as to what had occ ristopher was then asked i I was subsequently placed	urred. f he would	be willing t	o partake in	field sobrie	ety exercises;	253	
	istopher was transported ore being transported to F		Health Sour	th for medic	al clearance	e due to being	in a crash	
Chr	istopher was cleared at A	dvent Heal	th South.					
Chr	istopher was then transpo	orted to FC	IF without i	ncident.				
obs	istopher refused to provid ervation period. The breat unty Sheriff's Office.							
bev rem	it be known that while in o erage was emitting from h ain very strong even with sent while at Advent South	nis person. the vehicle	While in the windows of	e back of my down. A l so le	y patrol veh et it be knov	icle, the smell wn that the sm	continued t	to
Also the	o let it be known that while area. It was a clear night	respondin	g to the cra e seen on A	ash scene, n A1A betweer	o vehicles Moody Bo	or pedestrians	were seen crash scene	in e.
Chr	istopher was issued DUI o	citation # A	JO098E					
Chr	istopher's truck was towed	d by John's	Towing to	their yard in	Bunnell Flo	orida.		
Axo	n 3 body camera footage	was upload	ded to Evid	ence.com.				
No f	further information or actic	on.						

707-B - COURT COPY

Luttrell

OFFICER'S COMPLAINANT'S SIGNATURE

I sweat/affirm the above statements are correct and true.

NAME(PRINTED) Emmett

Supervisor Approved:

Type of Identification:

Sworn to and subscribed before me, the undersigned this 28th day of November , 2024

Name

| Notary Public | Law Enforcement Officer | Personally Known | Produced Identification |

Right thumb

Na	arrative	707-	В	Arrest Affidavit	Adult				
St	pplem	ent		Notice to Appear		Court Case Number:		Page #	# 6 of 6
	idant Name: JRSALL, CHRI	STOPHER M	CHAEL			Agency Case Numb	0021786		
CF	IARGES	DOMESTIC VIOLENCE?	YES 🗆	Attachments: Af	ffidavit(s) Staten	nent(s) NTA Schedul		e Infraction(s)	Total Charges: 1
#	Charge:				FEL [MISD ORD	FS/ORD;	Citation No:	Bond:
#	Charge:				FEL [MISD ORD	FS/ORD:	Citation No:	Bond:
Ħ	Charge:				FEL [MISD ORD	FS/ORD:	Citation No:	Bond:
Swon	Supervisor A	before me, the m	ndersîgned	1 swear	affirm the above st	Mamparts are correct and	nie.		Right thumb
Swor this	to and subscribed 28th day of N	ovember	dersigned 2024	1 swear/	affirm the above sta	doments are correct and	nie.		Right thumb
Name		7	064		1	1			
	y Public La nully Known	w Enforcement C Produced Identif	fficer A			FFICER'S/COMPLAINA	ANT'S SIGNATURE		
Туре	of Identification:			NAME((PRINTED)	Luttrell		2089	

STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAY SAFETY & MOTOR VEHICLES AFFIDAVIT OF REFUSAL TO SUBMIT TO BREATH AND/OR URINE TEST

I, DIS TREVATI , a du (Name of Officer reading Implied Consent Warning)	ly certified Law Enforcement or Correctional Officer, am a
member of FLAGUEL COUNTY SHERIFT'S	OFFICE , and I do swear
(Name of Law Enforcement Age	ency)
or affirm that on or about the day of Nove	CMBCK, 20 24, at 3/80 4:04 [P.M.]XA.M.
DRIVER CHRISTOPHER MICHA	PEARSALL .
FIRST NAME MIDDLE OF	R MAIDEN NAME LAST NAME
DL, state of	FLUNTOA, was placed under lawful arrest for
the offense ofby	OFFICER LUTRELL and
issued citation #_ATO\$98E	(Name of Arresting Officer)
That on or about the day of	mbs, 20 24, at \$ 6:11 [P.M. A.M.
in TLAGIEK County,	
driver that the refusal to submit to such test(s) verification privilege for a period of one (1) year for a first his or her driving privilege had been previously fined under s. 327.35215, F.S., for refusing to informed the driver that he or she commits a mass requested above if his or her driving privilege has been previously fined under s. 327.35215, I her breath, urine, or blood. Additionally, I Commercial Driver's License (CDL), or was operesult in the disqualification of the CDL for a proper permanently if he or she has previously been any such lawful test. Nonetheless, the driver reference in the disqualities of the contraction of the contractio	mature of Law Enforcement Officer or Correctional Officer
	ZED OR ATTESTED TO (s. 117.10, F.S.)
	The foregoing instrument was sworn and subscribed before me:
	108
(AFFIX SEAL)	Signature of Attesting Officer
The foregoing instrument was sworn and subscribed before	Title Office
ne this day of, 20,	Date 11/24/2024
by	Note: Mail or hand deliver to the designated
who is personally known to me or who has produced as identification.	Bureau of Administrative Reviews office,
Notary Public as Identification.	Department of Highway Safety and Motor
	Vehicles, with the driver's license, the
HSMV-BAR1001 (REV. 09/2021)	appropriate copy of the UTC, and the probable cause affidavit.

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF LAW ENFORCEMENT ALCOHOL TESTING PROGRAM BREATH ALCOHOL TEST AFFIDAVIT

Instrument Type: Intoxilyzer 8000 Instrument Registered To: FLAGLER COUNTY SO Instrument Serial Number: 80-001138 Software: 8100.27

Date of Test: 11/28/2024

Date of Last Agency Inspection: 11/22/2024

Observation Period Began: 05:50

Cylinder Lot: 24923080A2

Exp: 10/05/2025

Subject's Name: CHRISTOPHER M PEARSALL

DOB: 06/10/1985 Sex: M

The subject was observed for at least twenty-minutes prior to the administration of the breath test to ensure that the subject did not take anything orally and did not regurgitate.

Results:	Test	g/210L	Time	
	Diagnostics Check	OK	06:18	
	Air Blank	0.000	- 06:18	
	Control Test	0.079	06:19	
	Air Blank	0.000	06:19	*
	Subject Sample #1	NSP*	06:22	
	Air Blank	0.000	06:23	
	Air Blank	0.000	06:25	
	Subject Sample #2	NSP*	06:28	
	Air Blank	0.000	06:28	
	Control Test	0.080	06:29	
	Air Blank	0.000	06:29	
	Diagnostics Check	OK	06:29	

^{*}No Sample Provided

Personally appeared before me the undersigned authority, who (is personally known to me or () produced _______ as identification, and who after being placed under oath, states:

I DEDINGIPES M PERVATT _______, hold a valid Breath Test Operator permit issued by the Florida Department of Law Enforcement, I administered the above breath test to the subject named above in accordance with Chapter 11D-8, Florida Administrative Code, and this form is a true and accurate report of that breath test.

Breath Test Operator:

Breath Test Operator:

Signature

Sworn to (or affirmed) before me this DS+ day of November, Dod Signature

Signature of Notary Public-State of Florida

Printed Name of Notary Public-State of Florida

Note: Pursuant to section 117.10, Florida Statutes, law enforcement officers, correctional officers, traffic accident investigation officers and traffic infraction enforcement officers are notaries public when engaged in the performance of official duties. In accordance with section 316.1934(5), F.S., this completed form is admissible without further authentication and is presumptive proof of the results herein. To be used in accordance with Section 316.1934(5), F.S., and in administrative proceedings pursuant to 322.2615, F.S.